rovisions of this Contract at the times d in the manner prescribed by this Contract.

The following items and quantities are included in the scope of works:

Project/ Number		Description	Quantity/ Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amoun (Php)
	B.5	Billboards	1.00 pc	8,450.00	8,450.00
IB No. CW- 2021- 408	B.7	Occupational Safety & Health Program	1.90 months	16,147.37	30,680.00
	101(1)	Removal of Structures and Obstruction	1.00 L.S	9,750.00	9,750.00
	103(1)a	Lay-out & Excavation	25.29 m ³	416.37	10,530.0
	903(1)	Formworks	1.00 L.S	45,500.00	45,500.0
	900(1)c1 & 902(1)a1	Reinforced Concrete Works	19.63 m ³	17,514.57	343,811.0
	1046(2)a1 & 1027(1)	Masonry & Plastering Works	175.84 m ²	1,201.38	211,250.6
	1047(1)b, 1014(1)b2, 1013(2)	Roof Framing and Roofing Works	67.90 m ²	2,621.44	177,995.7
	1002	Plumbing Works	1.00 L.S	45,500.00	45,500.0
	110-1103	Electrical Works	1.00 L.S	32,500.00	32,500.0
	1003(1)a1	Ceiling (4.5mm Fiber Cement, Metal Frame)	74.87m ²	989.37	74,074.1
	1018(1)- 1018(2)	Tileworks	63.41 m ²	1,261.79	80,010.1
	1010(2)b & 1008(1)a	Doors & Windows	26,49 ft ²	2,052.32	54,365.9
	1032(1)a- 1032(1)c	Painting Works	426.55 m ²	442.00	188,535.1
	1001	Septic Tank	1.00 unit	28,600.00	28,600.0
	1722(2)	Railings	1.00 L.S	13,000.00	13,000.0
		Signage	1.00 L.S	26,000.00	26,000.0
			TOTAL	Php 1.	380,552.7

IN WITNESS whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

Signed sealed, delivered by HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D., the Provincial Governor for the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

Signed sealed, delivered by LEODEGARIO A. GUTIERREZ, the Authorized Managing Officer, for the ZOE BUILDERS AND SUPPLIES COMPANY.

PROCURING ENTITY

CONTRACTOR

By:

HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.

Provincial Governor

LEODEGARIO A. GUTIERREZ

Authorized Managing Officer

WITNESSES:

ENGR. EDYLOU B. TEJIDO Provincial Engineer

3DH -Provincial Accountant

As to Funds Availability